
23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ E1

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 100 ΚΑΚΟΛΥΡΗΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 128 25 25 25 20 20 13

2 190 ΝΤΟΥΖΕΝΗΣ ΜΙΧΑΗΛ ΜΟΤΟΛΕΣΧΗ ΚΑΒΑΛΑΣ 92 20 20 16 16 20

3 113 ΜΙΧΑΗΛΙΔΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 84 16 16 10 13 13 16

4 195 ΖΕΡΒΑΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 75 25 25 25

5 171 ΦΛΩΡΟΣ ΣΠΥΡΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 59 11 16 11 10 11

6 134 ΑΛΜΠΑΝΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 55 11 13 11 9 11

7 12 ΠΑΣΧΑΛΙΔΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Μ.Ο.Φ. 49 10 13 7 9 10

8 199 ΜΑΚΡΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 28 10 10 8

9 133 ΖΩΡΑΣ ΑΛΕΞΙΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 20 20

10 101 ΠΡΕΠΠΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ ΛΕ.ΜΑ.Θ. 13 13

11 111 ΤΡΑΝΤΖΑΣ ΜΙΧΑΗΛ Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 8 8
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23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ E2

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 238 ΚΟΥΖΗΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Σ.Μ.Α.Δ. 150 25 25 25 25 25 25

2 251 ΑΝΔΡΕΟΥ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 96 7 9 20 20 20 20

3 2 ΓΕΡΟΝΤΑΚΗΣ ΚΩΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ Ε.Δ.Ο. 89 5 20 16 16 16 16

4 287 ΠΑΠΑΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 77 20 10 10 13 13 11

5 9 ΜΑΝΩΛΙΔΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 56 13 11 9 6 8 9

6 272 ΜΟΥΤΣΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 45 13 9 10 13

7 6 ΠΙΣΙΜΑΝΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 41 16 13 5 7

8 246 ΝΤΕΒΕΤΖΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 41 8 11 11 11

9 8 ΜΑΡΑΓΚΟΣ ΖΑΦΕΙΡΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 36 11 8 7 10

10 222 ΜΑΡΑΓΚΟΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 30 6 16 8

11 260 NASH CHRISTOPHER ΑΛΜΚΕ ΚΕΡΚΥΡΑΣ 27 10 9 8

12 286 ΚΟΥΜΑΝΤΣΙΩΤΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ Μ.Ο.Θ. 14 4 4 6

13 298 ΑΛΤΑΝΗΣ ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΟΣ ΛΕ.ΔΙ.ΛΑ. 12 9 3

14 215 ΚΑΡΙΜΑΛΗΣ ΓΡΗΓΟΡΗΣ ΑΛΕΞΗΣ Α.Γ.Σ. ΔΙΑΓΟΡΑΣ 10 10

15 28 ΤΣΙΡΙΓΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 8 8

16 253 ΚΟΥΡΤΙΔΗΣ ΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΣ Μ.Ο.Γ. 8 2 2 4

17 277 ΣΑΡΡΗΣ ΣΤΥΛΙΑΝΟΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 7 7

18 290 ΑΝΔΡΕΑΔΑΚΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Α.Μ.ΛΕ.Χ Α.Σ. 5 5

19 234 ΠΕΤΡΟΥ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ Μ.Ο.Φ. 3 3

20 299 ΑΠΟΣΤΟΛΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΕΜΜΑΝΟΥΗΛ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 1 1
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23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ E3

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 332 ΒΑΡΣΑΜΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΗΣ Σ.Μ.Α. ΛΑΡΙΣΑΣ 112 20 20 16 20 20 16

2 7 ΠΑΠΙΛΑΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Α.Μ.ΛΕ.Χ Α.Σ. 106 13 16 25 16 16 20

3 343 ATWILL PHILIP Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 103 8 10 10 25 25 25

4 322 ΤΡΙΓΚΑΣ ΓΙΑΝΝΗΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 102 25 25 13 13 13 13

5 331 ΤΡΙΓΚΑΣ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 71 16 13 20 11 11

6 355 ΣΕΒΑΣΤΑΚΗΣ ΚΩΝ/ΝΟΣ-ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΟΣ Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 58 9 11 9 9 10 10

7 36 ΧΑΣΑΠΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Ε.ΔΙ.Λ. 32 11 11 10

8 330 ΖΙΑΓΚΑΛΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Μ.Α.Ο.K. 31 10 8 5 8

9 300 ΠΑΝΑΓΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 18 5 7 6

10 311 ΤΣΑΚΑΤΣΩΝΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ ΛΕ.ΜΟΤΟ.ΜΗΧΑΝΙΩΝΑΣ 17 8 9

11 382 ΚΑΡΠΕΛΗΣ ΓΡΗΓΟΡΗΣ Ε.ΔΙ.Λ. 14 7 7

12 37 ΛΕΠΕΣΙΩΤΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 13 6 7

13 6 ΠΙΣΙΜΑΝΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 11 11

14 396 ΤΣΙΡΙΓΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 9 9

15 315 ΤΖΟΒΟΛΟΣ ΕΥΘΥΜΙΟΣ ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 8 8

16 369 ΤΣΑΡΟΥΧΑΣ ΒΑΣΙΛΕΙΟΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 6 6

17 377 ΜΑΥΡΟΥΔΗΣ ΜAΡΚΟΣ ΛΕ.ΜΟΤΟ.ΜΗΧΑΝΙΩΝΑΣ 4 4
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23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ EGP (ΓΕΝΙΚΗ)

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 238 ΚΟΥΖΗΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Σ.Μ.Α.Δ. 150 25 25 25 25 25 25

2 251 ΑΝΔΡΕΟΥ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 80 20 20 20 20

3 2 ΓΕΡΟΝΤΑΚΗΣ ΚΩΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ Ε.Δ.Ο. 74 13 16 13 16 16

4 332 ΒΑΡΣΑΜΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΗΣ Σ.Μ.Α. ΛΑΡΙΣΑΣ 66 13 16 9 8 11 9

5 100 ΚΑΚΟΛΥΡΗΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 62 20 10 11 10 8 3

6 7 ΠΑΠΙΛΑΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Α.Μ.ΛΕ.Χ Α.Σ. 60 8 11 13 7 10 11

7 322 ΤΡΙΓΚΑΣ ΓΙΑΝΝΗΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 55 16 20 7 6 5 1

8 343 ATWILL PHILIP Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 46 4 16 13 13

9 331 ΤΡΙΓΚΑΣ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 36 10 9 10 5 2

10 287 ΠΑΠΑΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 35 9 2 2 9 7 6

11 190 ΝΤΟΥΖΕΝΗΣ ΜΙΧΑΗΛ ΜΟΤΟΛΕΣΧΗ ΚΑΒΑΛΑΣ 31 8 8 3 4 8

12 195 ΖΕΡΒΑΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Μ.Ο.Γ. 30 11 9 10

13 272 ΜΟΥΤΣΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 16 6 3 7

14 36 ΧΑΣΑΠΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ Ε.ΔΙ.Λ. 14 7 5 2

15 113 ΜΙΧΑΗΛΙΔΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 14 4 5 5

16 246 ΝΤΕΒΕΤΖΗΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 13 3 4 6

17 6 ΠΙΣΙΜΑΝΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 12 6 6

18 133 ΖΩΡΑΣ ΑΛΕΞΙΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 11 11

19 9 ΜΑΝΩΛΙΔΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 11 5 4 2

20 222 ΜΑΡΑΓΚΟΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 7 7

21 8 ΜΑΡΑΓΚΟΣ ΖΑΦΕΙΡΗΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 7 3 4

22 134 ΑΛΜΠΑΝΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 4 1 3

23 101 ΠΡΕΠΠΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ ΛΕ.ΜΑ.Θ. 2 2

24 260 NASH CHRISTOPHER Α.Λ.Μ.ΚΕΡΚΥΡΑΣ 2 1 1

25 171 ΦΛΩΡΟΣ ΣΠΥΡΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 1 1

26 355 ΣΕΒΑΣΤΑΚΗΣ ΚΩΝ/ΝΟΣ Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 1 1

27 52 ΘΕΡΡΙΟΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ ΛΕ.ΜΟ.ΚΑ. 1 1
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23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ EΝ (JUNIOR)

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 409 ΜΑΝΕΤΑΣ ΙΩAΝΝΗΣ ΛΕ.ΜΑ.Θ. 95 20 25 25 25

2 407 ΠΑΠΑΗΛΙΑΣ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ ΛΕ.ΜΑ.Θ. 65 25 20 20

Λ
Ο

Υ
Τ

Ρ
Α

Κ
Ι

Α
.Σ

.Μ
Ο

.Λ
.Π

.

Α
Υ

Λ
Ω

Ν
Α

Ε
.Δ

.Ο
.

Ε
Υ

Β
Ο

ΙΑ
Α

.Λ
.Α

.Μ
.Μ

.

Ε
Υ

Β
Ο

ΙΑ
Α

.Λ
.Α

.Μ
.Μ

.

Γ
Ρ

Ε
Β

Ε
Ν

Α
Μ

.Ο
.Γ

.

Γ
Ρ

Ε
Β

Ε
Ν

Α
Μ

.Ο
.Γ

.



23-Φεβ 5-Απρ 6-Απρ 3-Μαϊ 4-Μαϊ 9-Νοε

ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑΣ ES (SENIOR)

A/A Α/Σ Α Θ Λ Η Τ Η Σ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ

1 52 ΘΕΡΡΙΟΣ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ ΛΕ.ΜΟ.ΚΑ. 127 25 25 25 20 16 16

2 520 ΠΑΝΕΤΗΣ ΕΛΕΥΘΕΡΙΟΣ Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 107 11 20 20 25 20 11

3 53 ΖΑΦΕΙΡΙΟΥ ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 83 9 13 16 25 20

4 501 ΒΑΡΟΥΧΟΣ ΒΑΣΙΛΗΣ Σ.Μ.Α. ΑΡΤΑΣ 67 5 16 16 10 11 9

5 521 ΤΑΣΙΟΣ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ ΜΟΤΟΛΕΣΧΗ ΚΑΒΑΛΑΣ 55 10 11 11 13 10

6 51 ΚΟΥΚΟΥΖΕΛΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 54 16 13 25

7 511 ΚΟΛΛΑΡΑΣ ΠΑΠΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 39 4 10 8 10 7

8 55 ΓΚΑΓΚΑΝΑΤΣΙΟΣ ΑΘΑΝΑΣΙΟΣ ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 33 20 13

9 522 ΔΑΝΙΑΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ Ε.Δ.Ο. 30 7 7 8 8

10 515 ΔΗΜΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΧΑΡΑΛΑΜΠΟΣ Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 26 8 9 9

11 524 ΛΙΟΣΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 13 13

12 500 ΖΟΥΡΝΑΤΖΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ Α.Μ.Ο. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ 13 13

13 510 ΛΙΓΚΟΥΡΗΣ-ΛΙΓΚΟΥΡΙΔΗΣ ΧΡ. ΛΕ.ΜΟΤΟ.ΜΗΧΑΝΙΩΝΑΣ 6 6

14 509 ΚΟΝΙΔΗΣ ΜΙΝΩΣ Ε.Δ.Ο. 6 6
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ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ 
ENDURO  2025
ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΙΑ ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΩΝ

A/A ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ E1 E2 E3
EN 

(Junior)
ES 

(Senior)

1 Α.Σ.ΜΟ.Λ.Π. 353 153 143 31 26

2 Λ.Ε.ΜΟΤ. 314 61 118 135

3 ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Τ. 273 59 41 173

4 Α.Λ.Α.Μ.Μ. 221 56 58 107

5 ΑΡΤΕΜΙΣ 188 84 96 8

6 ΛΕ.ΜΑ.Θ. 173 13 160

7 ΜΟ.ΛΕ.Μ.ΚΑΡΔΙΤΣΑΣ 162 75 87

8 Σ.Μ.Α.Δ. 150 150

9 ΜΟΤΟΛΕΣΧΗ ΚΑΒΑΛΑΣ 147 92 55

10 Ε.Δ.Ο. 125 89 36

11 ΛΕ.ΜΟ.ΚΑ. 125 125

12 Σ.Μ.Α. ΛΑΡΙΣΑΣ 112 112

13 Α.Μ.ΛΕ.Χ Α.Σ. 111 5 106

14 Μ.Σ. ΜΑΥΡΟΜΜΑΤΙΟΥ 88 36 41 11

15 Σ.Μ.Α. ΑΡΤΑΣ 67 67

16 Μ.Ο.Γ. 58 50 8

17 Μ.Ο.Φ. 52 49 3

18 Ε.ΔΙ.Λ. 46 46

19 Μ.Α.Ο.K. 31 31

20 Α.Λ.Μ.ΚΕΡΚΥΡΑΣ 27 27

21 ΛΕ.ΜΟΤΟ.ΜΗΧΑΝΙΩΝΑΣ 27 21 6

22 Μ.Ο.Θ. 14 14

23 Α.Μ.Ο. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ 13 13

24 ΛΕ.ΔΙ.ΛΑ. 12 12

25 Α.Γ.Σ. ΔΙΑΓΟΡΑΣ 10  10    


